STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

DISTRICT IV

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

Case No. 2013CM440

JOHN D. ARTHUR GRIFFIN,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL No. 2015AP1271 CR

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

ON APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND SENTENCE IN ROCK COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE KENNETH FORBECK PRESIDING.

> DAVID J. O'LEARY Rock County District Attorney

RICHARD J. SULLIVAN Assistant District Attorney State Bar No. 1026905

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Rock County District Attorney's Office 51 South Main Street Janesville, Wisconsin 53545 (608) 757-5615

RECEIVED

10-13-2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 1
ARGUMENT
I. The original stop by Officer Paul Reed of the Defendant's vehicle was properly found to have been supported by a reasonable suspicion
II. Officer Reed did not extend the stop, but instead was concluding the stop in a reasonable manner, when the investigative circumstances changed11
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED Pag	e
<u>Florida v. Royer,</u> 460 U.S. 491 (1983)	7
<u>Haase v Badger Mining Corp.,</u> 2004 WI 97, 274 Wis.2d 143, 682 N.W.2d 389	6
<u>State v. Betow,</u> 226 Wis.2d 90, 593 N.W.2d 4991	5
<u>State v. Colstad,</u> 2003 WI App 25, 260 Wis.2d 406, 659 N.W.2d 3947, 15, 16, 1	.7
<u>State v. Gammons,</u> 2001 WI App 36, 241 Wis.2d, 625 N.W.2d 623	7
<u>State v. Griffith,</u> 2000 WI 72, 236 Wis.2d 48, 613 N.W.2d 727,	,8
<u>State v. Guzy</u> , 139 Wis.2d 663, 407 N.W.2d 548 (1987)	7
<u>State v. Kiefer,</u> 217 Wis.2d 531, 577 N.W. 352 (1998)	6
<u>State v. Williams,</u> 2002WI 94, 225 Wis.2d 1, 646 N.W.2d 8341	2
<u>State v. Young,</u> 212 Wis.2d 417, 569 N.W.2d	0
<u>Terry v. Ohio,</u> 88 S.Ct. 1868 (1968)11, 1	3
